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           KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS IN RAJASTHAN


1163.  SHRI RAHUL KASWAN:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to open Kendriya Vidyalayas in

Hanumangarh District of Rajasthan; and

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be opened?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) & (b) A new Kendriya Vidyalaya (KV) has been opened at Hanumangarh, District

Hanumangarh, Rajasthan in April, 2015 and has been made functional.
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